
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

9

35

98

73

15

34

69

40

61

53

49

38

7

21

77

45

18

25

19

48

54

20

87

64

68

89

37

71

67

65

70

17

50

26

Name
Janneau ESMEIJER
Harry WEBB
Sam SCHIPPERS
Lando NORRIS
Lars LAMBORELLE
Pepijn STEEMAN
Ryan ANDERTON
Jan JONCK
Josh WHITE
Guan Yu ZHOU
Max AITKEN
Cem BOLUKBASI
Kaan ONDER
Connor HALL
Fazio FRANSSEN
Sven VAN DER SLIK
Thomas PREINING
Jack BARTHOLOMEW
Tobias HOLM
Frida GRANDIN
Jay GOODWIN
Nico MÜLLER
Tom MEIJER
Momo OKUDA
Vince HERCSIK
Joseph BURTON-HARRIS
Shayur HARPAL
Florian WIESINGER
William TAYLFORTH
Emilien CARDE
Max TIMMERMANS
Ralf ARON
Lennert VAN BOGAERT
Jessica BACKMAN

Nat.

NED

GBR

NED

GBR

NED

NED

GBR

DEN

GBR

GBR

GBR

TUR

TUR

GBR

NED

NED

AUT

GBR

DEN

SWE

GBR

GER

NED

JPN

HUN

AUS

RSA

AUT

GBR

FRA

BEL

EST

BEL

SWE

Chassis

Intrepid

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Intrepid

Gillard

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Formula K

Kosmic

Alonso

Tonykart

Formula K

Intrepid

Formula K

Zanardi

Kosmic

Kosmic

Tonykart

DR

Formula K

DR

Birel

Formula K

Kosmic

DR

Tonykart

Sodikart

Formula K

Tonykart

Maranello

Tonykart

Race Team

Team TKP

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Team TKP

DFK

Coles Racing

RS Competition

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Strawberry Racing

Protrain Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Borusan Otomotiv M/Sport

Coles Racing

Formula K Europe

Team TKP

Protrain Racing

Coles Racing

Star Karting

Soda Kart

Strawberry Racing

VPDR

Formula K Europe

VPDR

Kalman Motorsport

Formula K Europe

Paul Carr Racing

VPDR

Coles Racing

Matec Competition

Formula K Europe

Aix Racing

EGP

Strawberry Racing

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

8

Total Tm

9:39.878

9:41.114

9:41.954

9:42.035

9:42.636

9:43.275

9:47.363

9:47.521

9:47.707

9:48.820

9:48.960

9:49.107

9:49.360

9:50.360

9:50.527

9:51.229

9:52.202

9:52.408

9:52.639

9:53.139

9:54.924

9:56.008

9:57.990

9:58.200

9:58.278

9:58.432

9:58.554

9:58.579

9:58.762

10:03.135

10:05.707

10:11.863

10:15.065

7:28.383

Diff

1.236

2.076

2.157

2.758

3.397

7.485

7.643

7.829

8.942

9.082

9.229

9.482

10.482

10.649

11.351

12.324

12.530

12.761

13.261

15.046

16.130

18.112

18.322

18.400

18.554

18.676

18.701

18.884

23.257

25.829

31.985

35.187

3 Laps

Best Tm

52.254

52.271

52.238

52.180

52.030

51.868

52.553

52.210

51.911

51.874

52.013

52.759

52.253

52.267

52.449

52.475

52.194

52.271

52.378

52.273

52.345

52.212

52.458

52.440

53.079

52.519

52.540

52.599

52.584

52.993

53.044

52.826

52.543

54.179

In Lap

11

10

10

10

10

11

9

9

8

10

10

7

8

7

8

10

10

10

8

10

8

9

7

5

6

10

9

10

5

9

5

5

10

3

km/h

87,840

87,812

87,867

87,965

88,218

88,494

87,340

87,914

88,421

88,484

88,247

86,999

87,842

87,818

87,514

87,470

87,941

87,812

87,632

87,808

87,687

87,911

87,499

87,529

86,475

87,397

87,362

87,264

87,289

86,615

86,532

86,889

87,357

84,719

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 68 + 21 + 49 + 67 warning board
Started: 34             Classified: 34              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

1.236

Ø km/h

87,070

Best Lap Tm

51.868

km/h

88,494

Best Lap by

34 - Pepijn STEEMAN

Printed: 13.05.2012 11:36:28

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax Juniors

Pre-Final

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:24:08

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 11:20

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

9

98

73

35

15

61

40

68

49

71

45

64

48

19

54

65

77

67

18

26

69

34

50

37

17

25

70

53

87

20

89

38

7

21

Name
Janneau ESMEIJER
Sam SCHIPPERS
Lando NORRIS
Harry WEBB
Lars LAMBORELLE
Josh WHITE
Jan JONCK
Vince HERCSIK
Max AITKEN
Florian WIESINGER
Sven VAN DER SLIK
Momo OKUDA
Frida GRANDIN
Tobias HOLM
Jay GOODWIN
Emilien CARDE
Fazio FRANSSEN
William TAYLFORTH
Thomas PREINING
Jessica BACKMAN
Ryan ANDERTON
Pepijn STEEMAN
Lennert VAN BOGAERT
Shayur HARPAL
Ralf ARON
Jack BARTHOLOMEW
Max TIMMERMANS
Guan Yu ZHOU
Tom MEIJER
Nico MÜLLER
Joseph BURTON-HARRIS
Cem BOLUKBASI
Kaan ONDER
Connor HALL

Nat.

NED

NED

GBR

GBR

NED

GBR

DEN

HUN

GBR

AUT

NED

JPN

SWE

DEN

GBR

FRA

NED

GBR

AUT

SWE

GBR

NED

BEL

RSA

EST

GBR

BEL

GBR

NED

GER

AUS

TUR

TUR

GBR

Chassis

Intrepid

Intrepid

Tonykart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Tonykart

Birel

Formula K

DR

Intrepid

DR

Kosmic

Kosmic

Tonykart

Sodikart

Formula K

Tonykart

Formula K

Tonykart

Tonykart

Gillard

Maranello

Kosmic

Tonykart

Zanardi

Formula K

Tonykart

Formula K

DR

Formula K

Kosmic

Alonso

Tonykart

Race Team

Team TKP

Team TKP

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

RL Racing Dept Ltd

RS Competition

Kalman Motorsport

Protrain Racing

VPDR

Team TKP

VPDR

Soda Kart

Star Karting

Strawberry Racing

Matec Competition

Formula K Europe

Coles Racing

Protrain Racing

Strawberry Racing

Coles Racing

DFK

EGP

Paul Carr Racing

Aix Racing

Coles Racing

Formula K Europe

Strawberry Racing

Formula K Europe

VPDR

Formula K Europe

Paul Carr Racing

Borusan Otomotiv M/Sport

Coles Racing

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

7

1

Total Tm

12:22.050

12:22.762

12:23.780

12:23.933

12:23.980

12:24.122

12:24.204

12:25.073

12:25.226

12:25.557

12:25.980

12:27.201

12:27.213

12:27.953

12:28.193

12:28.773

12:29.400

12:29.481

12:29.522

12:30.691

12:30.986

12:31.013

12:32.224

12:32.807

12:34.135

12:34.396

12:36.266

12:36.456

12:38.765

12:44.781

6:28.257

1:17.730

0.686

0.900

Diff

0.712

1.730

1.883

1.930

2.072

2.154

3.023

3.176

3.507

3.930

5.151

5.163

5.903

6.143

6.723

7.350

7.431

7.472

8.641

8.936

8.963

10.174

10.757

12.085

12.346

14.216

14.406

16.715

22.731

7 Laps

13 Laps

14 Laps

14 Laps

Best Tm

52.188

52.076

51.965

52.268

52.159

52.231

52.309

52.508

52.370

52.405

52.251

52.301

52.352

52.377

52.205

52.531

52.091

52.165

51.908

52.214

52.170

52.205

52.238

52.465

52.231

52.253

52.920

52.061

52.330

53.272

52.753

1:16.906

In Lap

8

12

11

12

12

12

12

8

8

8

8

8

10

13

13

11

13

13

13

13

14

13

13

8

10

10

13

13

13

12

6

1

0

0

km/h

87,951

88,140

88,329

87,817

88,000

87,879

87,748

87,415

87,646

87,587

87,845

87,761

87,676

87,634

87,923

87,377

88,115

87,990

88,426

87,907

87,982

87,923

87,867

87,487

87,879

87,842

86,735

88,166

87,713

86,162

87,009

59,683

-

-

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 34 time penalty 3 sec. / reason leaving corridor
No. 87 + 34 warning board
Started: 34             Classified: 34              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.712

Ø km/h

86,598

Best Lap Tm

51.908

km/h

88,426

Best Lap by

18 - Thomas PREINING

Printed: 13.05.2012 14:16:47

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax Juniors

Final

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:02:39

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 14:00

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

254

203

299

205

260

250

213

212

232

211

278

234

290

269

217

294

214

266

221

240

296

218

268

207

208

216

261

223

238

263

271

224

236

222

Name
Harrison SCOTT
Edward BRAND
Philip MORIN
Sean BABINGTON
Bas de LAAT
Ludvig MORIN
Thomas BENISRI
Jiri FORMAN
James SINGLETON
Shaun SLAVIN
Barrie PULLINGER
Ash HAND
Ukyo SASAHARA
John FRIBERG
Glen VAN DROOGENBROEC
Makino TADASUKE
Michael COOL
Petr FULIN
Jesse LAZARE
Petr BEZEL
Josh HART
Nicolai NIELSEN
Francisco MORA
Ferenc KANCSAR
Charlie EASTWOOD
Bryan EERDEN
Stephane KOX
Jacob NIELSEN
Alexandre FINKELSTEIN
Henry EASTHOPE
Christopher FRIEDRICH
Aavo TALVAR
Andy KING
Pierce LEHANE

Nat.

GBR

GBR

SWE

GBR

NED

SWE

FRA

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

JPN

SWE

BEL

JPN

BEL

CZE

CAN

CZE

NZL

DEN

POR

AUT

IRL

NED

NED

DEN

FRA

GBR

GER

EST

GBR

AUS

Chassis

Tonykart

Formula K

Alonso

Alonso

Gillard

Kosmic

Sodikart

MS Kart

CRG

Formula K

Alonso

Tonykart

DR

Tonykart

Tonykart

Birel

Tonykart

MS Kart

Formula K

MS Kart

Birel

TBA

FA

Birel

Formula K

Gillard

Formula K

Kosmic

Tonykart

Sodikart

Praga

Intrepid

Tonykart

Alonso

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Formula K Europe

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

PDB Racing Team

Paul Carr Racing

Win Max

MS Kart Racing Team

Coles Racing

Formula K Europe

Dan Holland Racing

Strawberry Racing

VPDR

Soda Kart

Bouvin Power

Kalman Motorsport

Bouvin Power

MS Kart Racing Team

Chapman Racing/Protrain

MS Kart Racing Team

Kalman Motorsport

Star Karting

Cabo do Mundo Kartteam

Kalman Motorsport

Protrain Racing

PDB Racing Team

Formula K Europe

Star Karting

MD Competition

Sodikart Junior Team

M-Tec/Praga Racing

Talvar Racing

Strawberry Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

2

Total Tm

11:56.840

11:57.106

11:59.253

12:05.400

12:06.018

12:06.027

12:06.418

12:06.779

12:07.417

12:10.382

12:10.815

12:11.033

12:11.106

12:11.236

12:11.411

12:13.287

12:13.569

12:14.687

12:15.870

12:16.313

12:16.515

12:16.571

12:16.857

12:17.228

12:17.923

12:18.004

12:18.123

12:18.250

12:19.716

12:19.781

12:20.595

12:20.768

1:44.819

0.009

Diff

0.266

2.413

8.560

9.178

9.187

9.578

9.939

10.577

13.542

13.975

14.193

14.266

14.396

14.571

16.447

16.729

17.847

19.030

19.473

19.675

19.731

20.017

20.388

21.083

21.164

21.283

21.410

22.876

22.941

23.755

23.928

12 Laps

14 Laps

Best Tm

50.825

50.837

51.080

51.114

51.113

51.184

51.098

51.068

51.165

51.099

51.162

51.176

51.071

51.101

51.095

50.881

51.310

51.395

51.302

51.225

51.157

51.435

51.370

51.118

51.581

51.186

51.304

51.220

50.988

51.098

51.520

51.157

51.538

In Lap

11

12

11

13

13

13

11

13

12

11

11

11

13

8

9

12

8

9

9

6

3

9

10

13

10

10

7

8

12

12

14

10

2

0

km/h

90,310

90,289

89,859

89,799

89,801

89,676

89,827

89,880

89,710

89,826

89,715

89,690

89,875

89,822

89,833

90,210

89,456

89,308

89,470

89,605

89,724

89,239

89,352

89,792

88,986

89,673

89,467

89,613

90,021

89,827

89,092

89,724

89,060

-

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 278 + 234 + 260 + 290 warning board
Started: 34             Classified: 34              Not classified: 0
No. 207 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving
No. 238 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.266

Ø km/h

89,643

Best Lap Tm

50.825

km/h

90,310

Best Lap by

254 - Harrison SCOTT

Printed: 13.05.2012 13:13:49

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax Seniors

Pre-Final

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:57:12

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 11:40

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Not classified

DQ

No.

203

254

299

260

213

278

250

234

290

217

222

211

212

221

205

263

268

216

223

294

240

236

207

238

261

224

296

271

218

232

266

214

269

208

Name
Edward BRAND
Harrison SCOTT
Philip MORIN
Bas de LAAT
Thomas BENISRI
Barrie PULLINGER
Ludvig MORIN
Ash HAND
Ukyo SASAHARA
Glen VAN DROOGENBROEC
Pierce LEHANE
Shaun SLAVIN
Jiri FORMAN
Jesse LAZARE
Sean BABINGTON
Henry EASTHOPE
Francisco MORA
Bryan EERDEN
Jacob NIELSEN
Makino TADASUKE
Petr BEZEL
Andy KING
Ferenc KANCSAR
Alexandre FINKELSTEIN
Stephane KOX
Aavo TALVAR
Josh HART
Christopher FRIEDRICH
Nicolai NIELSEN
James SINGLETON
Petr FULIN
Michael COOL
John FRIBERG

Charlie EASTWOOD

Nat.

GBR

GBR

SWE

NED

FRA

GBR

SWE

GBR

JPN

BEL

AUS

GBR

GBR

CAN

GBR

GBR

POR

NED

DEN

JPN

CZE

GBR

AUT

FRA

NED

EST

NZL

GER

DEN

GBR

CZE

BEL

SWE

IRL

Chassis

Formula K

Tonykart

Alonso

Gillard

Sodikart

Alonso

Kosmic

Tonykart

DR

Tonykart

Alonso

Formula K

MS Kart

Formula K

Alonso

Sodikart

FA

Gillard

Kosmic

Birel

MS Kart

Tonykart

Birel

Tonykart

Formula K

Intrepid

Birel

Praga

TBA

CRG

MS Kart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Formula K

Race Team

Formula K Europe

Strawberry Racing

Dan Holland Racing

PDB Racing Team

Win Max

Dan Holland Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Strawberry Racing

VPDR

Bouvin Power

Dan Holland Racing

Formula K Europe

MS Kart Racing Team

Chapman Racing/Protrain

Dan Holland Racing

Sodikart Junior Team

Cabo do Mundo Kartteam

PDB Racing Team

Star Karting

Kalman Motorsport

MS Kart Racing Team

Strawberry Racing

Kalman Motorsport

MD Competition

Formula K Europe

Talvar Racing

Kalman Motorsport

M-Tec/Praga Racing

Star Karting

Coles Racing

MS Kart Racing Team

Bouvin Power

Soda Kart

Protrain Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

7

18

Total Tm

15:21.632

15:22.457

15:24.541

15:26.727

15:28.056

15:28.615

15:29.626

15:29.816

15:31.068

15:31.499

15:31.652

15:31.963

15:32.161

15:32.985

15:32.990

15:33.804

15:33.858

15:34.469

15:36.961

15:39.246

15:39.794

15:41.079

15:41.823

15:42.113

15:42.371

15:43.066

15:43.636

15:43.897

15:44.752

15:45.776

15:49.141

15:57.899

6:15.469

15:39.312

Diff

0.825

2.909

5.095

6.424

6.983

7.994

8.184

9.436

9.867

10.020

10.331

10.529

11.353

11.358

12.172

12.226

12.837

15.329

17.614

18.162

19.447

20.191

20.481

20.739

21.434

22.004

22.265

23.120

24.144

27.509

36.267

11 Laps

DQ

Best Tm

50.786

50.874

51.052

51.154

51.057

51.066

51.122

51.040

50.968

51.072

50.957

50.965

51.059

51.036

50.921

51.041

51.170

51.196

51.220

50.983

51.185

51.090

51.176

51.392

51.177

51.361

51.253

51.255

51.483

51.386

51.663

51.453

51.592

50.970

In Lap

5

10

10

6

6

13

6

17

8

11

6

9

9

12

9

13

6

14

8

3

11

13

14

4

8

14

11

7

3

6

5

8

3

9

km/h

90,379

90,223

89,908

89,729

89,900

89,884

89,785

89,929

90,057

89,873

90,076

90,062

89,896

89,937

90,140

89,928

89,701

89,655

89,613

90,030

89,675

89,841

89,690

89,314

89,689

89,367

89,556

89,552

89,156

89,324

88,845

89,208

88,967

90,053

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No 211 + 234 + 268 + 236 + 208 warning board
Started: 34             Classified: 33              Not classified: 1
No. 208 excluded from Final / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.825

Ø km/h

89,645

Best Lap Tm

50.786

km/h

90,379

Best Lap by

203 - Edward BRAND

Printed: 13.05.2012 16:33:02
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Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax Seniors

Final

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:32:24

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 14:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
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Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Not classified

DNS

No.

602

655

604

623

618

608

649

612

632

607

652

621

639

644

643

627

630

603

646

636

648

622

656

617

653

634

626

625

635

624

620

651

Name
Mathias DETIGE
Sandro LUKOVIC
Patrick PEARCE
Lucas ORROCK
Thomas SMITH
Xen DE RUWE
Miika LAIHO
Maximilian FLEISCHMANN
Antoine LEPESQUEUX
Kevin LUDI
Harry DRYSDALE
Sascha Pio HAIDA
Marcel SCHIRMER
Erwin MONTFOORT
Tom DIELISSEN
Fred ALLIKSAAR
Lorenzo SCATIGNA
Jules SZYMKOWIAK
Dennis KROES (MASTER)
Tamsin GERMAIN (MASTER
Carl CLEIRBAUT (Master)
Dzmitry RYMASHEUSKI
Bastian KRAPOTH
Martin GATZ
Bart NUY (MASTER)
Nikita KHUDOV
Eugene BRITTZ
Igor MUKHIN (MASTER)
Chris GROEN (MASTER)
Haralds GARKAKLIS
Florent LAMBERT (MASTER

Maxime GRAVOUILLE

Nat.

BEL

AUT

GBR

GBR

DEN

BEL

FIN

GER

FRA

SUI

GBR

GER

GER

NED

NED

EST

ITA

BEL

NED

GBR

BEL

BLR

GER

GER

NED

RUS

RSA

RUS

NED

LAT

GBR

FRA

Chassis

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Kosmic

Kosmic

Formula K

Tonykart

CRG

Sodikart

Birel

Tonykart

Birel

Intrepid

Maddox

CRG

Zanardi

Haase

Zanardi

Tonykart

Gillard

Praga

Intrepid

Formula K

Zanardi

Intrepid

Zanardi

Formula K

Formula K

Tonykart

Gillard

Tonykart

Sodikart

Race Team

Bouvin Power

Sportstil

Tatum Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Star Karting

Formula K Europe

MPT Racing

Motorsport Fleischmann

Sodikart Junior Team

Spirit Racing

Tatum Racing

Haida Motorsport

KM Racing

Montfoort Motorsport

CRG Holland

G-Star Raw Racing

TBA

G-Star Raw Racing

Team Kroes

DG Racing

Brand Racing

Talvar Racing

Kartschmie.de11

Matis Motorsport

Team TKP

G-Star Raw Racing

Formula K Europe

Formula K Europe

Team Kroes

DFK

Tatum Racing

Kart Pro Racing

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

8

2

Total Tm

11:45.392

11:47.072

11:47.439

11:48.759

11:48.983

11:49.296

11:49.492

11:50.102

11:50.438

11:51.931

11:52.414

11:53.748

11:53.904

11:55.329

11:55.503

11:56.053

11:56.190

11:56.738

11:58.465

11:58.653

11:59.320

12:00.176

12:00.288

12:04.116

12:04.495

12:04.768

12:07.127

12:09.638

12:13.573

6:50.109

1:49.286

Diff

1.680

2.047

3.367

3.591

3.904

4.100

4.710

5.046

6.539

7.022

8.356

8.512

9.937

10.111

10.661

10.798

11.346

13.073

13.261

13.928

14.784

14.896

18.724

19.103

19.376

21.735

24.246

28.181

6 Laps

12 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

49.599

49.977

49.628

50.064

49.874

49.635

49.772

49.926

49.870

49.863

49.854

50.016

49.819

50.020

50.080

49.785

50.038

49.872

50.206

50.016

50.521

50.259

50.300

50.702

50.780

50.567

50.146

50.420

51.206

50.049

51.350

In Lap

3

11

5

4

9

5

13

10

13

6

5

6

5

12

12

6

7

11

10

10

12

11

6

11

8

8

5

8

12

6

2

0

km/h

92,542

91,842

92,488

91,683

92,032

92,475

92,221

91,936

92,039

92,052

92,069

91,771

92,134

91,763

91,653

92,196

91,730

92,036

91,423

91,771

90,853

91,327

91,252

90,529

90,390

90,771

91,533

91,035

89,638

91,710

89,387

-

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 31             Classified: 31              Not classified: 0
No. 649 warning board
No. 603 warning board twice
No. 603 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

1.680

Ø km/h

91,098

Best Lap Tm

49.599

km/h

92,542

Best Lap by

602 - Mathias DETIGE

Printed: 13.05.2012 12:14:48
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Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax DD2

Pre-Final

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:04:01

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 11:00

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Not classified

DNS

No.

608

602

623

632

649

604

618

652

644

607

612

643

655

630

639

622

624

656

636

646

617

621

653

626

634

627

625

620

603

635

648

651

Name
Xen DE RUWE
Mathias DETIGE
Lucas ORROCK
Antoine LEPESQUEUX
Miika LAIHO
Patrick PEARCE
Thomas SMITH
Harry DRYSDALE
Erwin MONTFOORT
Kevin LUDI
Maximilian FLEISCHMANN
Tom DIELISSEN
Sandro LUKOVIC
Lorenzo SCATIGNA
Marcel SCHIRMER
Dzmitry RYMASHEUSKI
Haralds GARKAKLIS
Bastian KRAPOTH
Tamsin GERMAIN (MASTER
Dennis KROES (MASTER)
Martin GATZ
Sascha Pio HAIDA
Bart NUY (MASTER)
Eugene BRITTZ
Nikita KHUDOV
Fred ALLIKSAAR
Igor MUKHIN (MASTER)
Florent LAMBERT (MASTER
Jules SZYMKOWIAK
Chris GROEN (MASTER)
Carl CLEIRBAUT (Master)

Maxime GRAVOUILLE

Nat.

BEL

BEL

GBR

FRA

FIN

GBR

DEN

GBR

NED

SUI

GER

NED

AUT

ITA

GER

BLR

LAT

GER

GBR

NED

GER

GER

NED

RSA

RUS

EST

RUS

GBR

BEL

NED

BEL

FRA

Chassis

Formula K

Tonykart

Kosmic

Sodikart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Maddox

Birel

CRG

CRG

Intrepid

Haase

Intrepid

Intrepid

Gillard

Formula K

Gillard

Tonykart

Zanardi

Birel

Intrepid

Formula K

Zanardi

Zanardi

Formula K

Tonykart

Zanardi

Tonykart

Praga

Sodikart

Race Team

Formula K Europe

Bouvin Power

Paul Carr Racing

Sodikart Junior Team

MPT Racing

Tatum Racing

Star Karting

Tatum Racing

Montfoort Motorsport

Spirit Racing

Motorsport Fleischmann

CRG Holland

Sportstil

TBA

KM Racing

Talvar Racing

DFK

Kartschmie.de11

DG Racing

Team Kroes

Matis Motorsport

Haida Motorsport

Team TKP

Formula K Europe

G-Star Raw Racing

G-Star Raw Racing

Formula K Europe

Tatum Racing

G-Star Raw Racing

Team Kroes

Brand Racing

Kart Pro Racing

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

11

7

Total Tm

15:02.270

15:02.990

15:04.960

15:08.493

15:08.609

15:10.071

15:10.332

15:10.418

15:10.454

15:11.679

15:12.765

15:13.966

15:15.232

15:15.264

15:15.438

15:18.820

15:18.838

15:20.008

15:22.401

15:25.070

15:25.926

15:29.769

15:30.558

15:30.734

15:31.140

15:32.775

15:38.370

15:48.865

9:22.335

6:22.434

Diff

0.720

2.690

6.223

6.339

7.801

8.062

8.148

8.184

9.409

10.495

11.696

12.962

12.994

13.168

16.550

16.568

17.738

20.131

22.800

23.656

27.499

28.288

28.464

28.870

30.505

36.100

46.595

7 Laps

11 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

49.554

49.626

49.648

49.573

49.884

49.957

49.525

49.832

49.815

49.569

49.743

49.836

49.835

49.756

49.981

49.887

50.045

50.121

49.962

50.170

50.150

49.833

50.528

50.583

50.597

49.730

49.971

50.121

49.692

51.954

In Lap

10

14

14

13

16

10

13

14

9

13

7

5

13

5

14

8

8

10

13

9

8

13

10

12

17

10

10

10

10

6

0

0

km/h

92,626

92,492

92,451

92,591

92,013

91,879

92,680

92,109

92,141

92,598

92,274

92,102

92,104

92,250

91,835

92,008

91,717

91,578

91,870

91,489

91,525

92,108

90,841

90,742

90,717

92,298

91,853

91,578

92,369

88,347

-

-

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 612 warning board
Started: 31             Classified: 31              Not classified: 0
No. 621 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving
No. 625 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.720

Ø km/h

91,569

Best Lap Tm

49.525

km/h

92,680

Best Lap by

618 - Thomas SMITH

Printed: 13.05.2012 16:14:42
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Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Wackersdorf
Rotax DD2

Final

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:32:27

Wackersdorf 1,275 Km

13.05.2012 13:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Horst Seidel:                                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-




